





























































































































































































































Profit and Loss Pie Charts through August 2024

FTE Comparison through August

1100
1080
1080
1060
1040

1020
1020

Budgeted FTE Actual FTE

Income

3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
3300 Revenue from State Sources
3400 Revenue from Local Sources

Total Revenue

Expenses

4100 Salaries

4200 Employee Benefits

4300 Purchased Services

4400 Energy Services

4500 Materials & Supplies

4600 Capital Outlay

4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income

Depreciation Expense

Net Income

Salaries & Benefits Equal

1000

Paid On FTE

$ 25,752

s -
$ 1,577,498
$ 695,208

$2,298,458

$1,018,118
$314,116
$551,131
$36,644
$68,841
$231,879
$83,233

$2,303,962
-$5,504

$117,188

-$122,692

58 % of Operating Budget

Income Sources

Expenses

m 3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local

W 3300 Revenue from State Sources

m 3400 Revenue from Local Sources

4100 Salaries

W 4200 Employee Benefits

4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services

W 4500 Materials & Supplies

4600 Capital Outlay

W 4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)



Sarasota Military Academy

Balance Sheet- By Campus
As of August 31, 2024

Total
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1110 Cash and cash equivalents 1,786,510
8-1111 Sport Team Bank Accounts 36,338
Total Bank Accounts $ 1,822,848
Other Current Assets
1130 Accounts Receivable 4,071
1220 Due from Other Governments 163,410
1230 Prepaids 5,382
Total Other Current Assets $ 172,863
Total Current Assets $ C 1,995,71D
Total Fixed Assets $ 18,680,769
TOTAL ASSETS $ 20,676,480
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Total Accounts Payable $ 72,901
Total Credit Cards $ 135,012
Total Other Current Liabilities $ 1,070,889
Total Current Liabilities $ Q 1,278,D
Total Long-Term Liabilities $ 8,899,620
Total Liabilities $ 10,178,422
Equity
3010 Invested In Capital Assets, Net 8,812,050
3020 Temporarily Restricted Net Asse 60,145
3030 Unrestricted Net Assets 1,748,555
Net Income (122,692)
Total Equity 10,498,058
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 20,676,480

Wednesday, Oct 16, 2024 08:01:04 AM GMT-7 - Accrual Basis
$1,995,711 - $1,278,801 = $716,910 Working Capital; Down $150,790
Ratio of Assets to Liabilities = $1,995,711 / $1,278,801; 1.69; Down .13

The reason our working capital is down is because we had several major repairs, a large
purchase ($101K) of non-capitalized computer hardware, and this was a make up month for
overpayment in July. The overpayment was due to projected enroliment being higher
than actual, so our MES was much lower. This also contributed to our negative Net Income.
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Sarasota Military Academy

Budget vs. Actuals: FY25 Budget - FY25 P&L

July - August, 2024
2 Months in should be 17%

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

3100 Federal Direct 25,752 211,080 12.00 %

3200 Federal Through State & Local 41,218

3300 Revenue from State Sources 1,577,498 8,122,101 19.00 %

3400 Revenue from Local Sources 695,208 5,427,321 13.00 %
Total Income $2,208,458 $13,801,720
GROSS PROFIT $2,298,458 $13,801,720 17.00 %
Expenses

4100 Salaries 1,018,118 6,656,556 15.00 %

4200 Employee Benefits 314,116 2,427,922 13.00 %

4300 Purchased Services 551,131 2,070,461 27.00 %

4400 Energy Services 36,644 284,532 13.00 %

4500 Materials & Supplies 68,841 301,843 23.00 %

4600 Capital Outlay 231,879 237,721 98.00 %

4700 Other Expenses 200,421 1,338,449 15.00 %
Total Expenses $2,421,150 $13,317,484
NET OPERATING INCOME $-122,692 $484,236 -25.00 %
NET INCOME $-122,692 $484,236 -25.00 %
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Sarasota Military Academy

Profit and Loss - YTD - By Campus
July - August, 2024

HS PREP TOTAL
Income
3100 Federal Direct 25,752 $25,752
3300 Revenue from State Sources 853,596 723,902 $1,577,498
3400 Revenue from Local Sources 417,286 277,921 $695,208
Total Income $1,296,634 $1,001,824 $2,298,458
GROSS PROFIT $1,296,634 $1,001,824 $2,298,458
Expenses
4100 Salaries 582,690 435,428 $1,018,118
4200 Employee Benefits 170,990 143,126 $314,116
4300 Purchased Services 302,520 248,611 $551,131
4400 Energy Services 17,172 19,472 $36,644
4500 Materials & Supplies 40,987 27,854 $68,841
4600 Capital Outlay 142,271 89,608 $231,879
4700 Other Expenses 134,563 65,858 $200,421
Total Expenses $1,391,191 $1,029,959 $2,421,150
NET OPERATING INCOME $ (94,557) $ (28,135) $ (122,692)
NET INCOME $ (94,557) $ (28,135) $ ,692)

This was a makeup month from being paid on 1080, then dropping it down to 1000, so
our MES was much lower. We also paid our entire P&C insurance in July ($228K),

making our expenses higher than normal. And lastly, we made a large purchase

($101K) of non-capitalized computer hardware which also increased our expenses.
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